

Date: March 14, 2022

BSE Limited

Corporate Relation Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

Stock code: 534328

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department
Exchange Plaza
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai –400 051

Stock code: HEXATRADEX

Subject: Corrigendum to the Initial Public Announcement under Regulation 8 of the SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 ("SEBI Delisting Regulations") for expressing the intention to delist the fully paid-up equity shares of Hexa Tradex Limited ("Company")

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is in continuation to our letter dated March 12, 2022 and on receipt of the Corrigendum to the initial public announcement dated March 14, 2022 made by Sundae Capital Advisors Private Limited, Manager to the Offer, on behalf of Siddeshwari Tradex Private Limited ("Acquirer 1"), Innox Global Multiventures Private Limited ("Acquirer 2"), Opelina Sustainable Services Private Limited ("Acquirer 3"), JSL Limited ("Acquirer 4") (Acquirer 1, Acquirer 2, Acquirer 3 and Acquirer 4 are collectively referred to as the "Acquirers") on behalf of the promoter group of the Company ("Promoter Group"), have on March 12, 2022 decided to: (a) acquire all the equity shares of the Company having face value of INR 2 (Indian Rupees Two only) each ("Equity Shares") that are held by public shareholders of the Company; and (b) consequently, voluntarily delist the Equity Shares from the stock exchanges where the Equity Shares are presently listed, namely BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited, by making a delisting offer in accordance with the Delisting Regulations ("Delisting Proposal").

A copy of the Corrigendum to the Initial Public Announcement is enclosed for your reference and records. We request you to kindly disseminate the Corrigendum to the Initial Public Announcement on your website at the earliest.

Capitalized terms used in this letter unless defined herein shall have the same meaning ascribed to such capitalised terms in the Initial Public Announcement.

ForHEXATRADEXLTD..

Pravesb Srivas tava Company Secretary

ACS:20993

Enclosed: As above

Hexa Tradex Limited | www.hexatradex.com

Jindal Centre, 12, Bhikaiji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066, Phone-+91(11) 26188360-74, Fax:- +91(11) 26170691 Regd. Office: A-1, UPSIDC, Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)- 281403

CIN: L51101UP2010PLC042382



Levist 9, Platina, Plot No. C - 59 G' Block, Bandra Karla Complei Bandra (East), (Mumbur - 400 05 Ph. +91 22 6700 0639 E-mail: info@sundaecapital.com www.sundaecapital.com

Date: March 14, 2022

BSE Limited

Corporate Relation Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001 Stock code: 534328 National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051

Stock code: HEXATRADEX

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Corrigendum to the Initial Public Announcement under Regulation 8 of the SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 ("SEBI Delisting Regulations") for expressing the intention to delist the fully paid-up equity shares of Hexa Tradex Limited ("Company").

This is in continuation to our letter dated March 12, 2022 wherein Siddeshwari Tradex Private Limited ("Acquirer 1"), Innox Global Multiventures Private Limited ("Acquirer 2"), Opelina Sustainable Services Private Limited ("Acquirer 3"), JSL Limited ("Acquirer 4") (Acquirer 1, Acquirer 2, Acquirer 3 and Acquirer 4 are collectively referred to as the "Acquirers") on behalf of the promoter group of the Company ("Promoter Group"), have on March 12, 2022 decided to: (a) acquire all the equity shares of the Company having face value of INR 2 (Indian Rupees Two only) each ("Equity Shares") that are held by public shareholders of the Company; and (b) consequently, voluntarily delist the Equity Shares from the stock exchanges where the Equity Shares are presently listed, namely BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited, by making a delisting offer in accordance with the Delisting Regulations ("Delisting Proposal").

The Acquirers have issued the Corrigendum to the Initial Public Announcement dated March 14, 2022. We request you to kindly disseminate the Corrigendum to the Initial Public Announcement on your website at the earliest.

Capitalized terms used in this letter unless defined herein shall have the same meaning ascribed to such capitalised terms in the Initial Public Announcement.

Yours Sincerely

for Sundae Capital Advisors Private Limited

NitiN Somani Director



Encl: as above

CC: Hexa Tradex Limited (contactus@hexatradex.com)

CORRIGENDUM TO THE INITIAL PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT UNDER REGULATION 8 OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (DELISTING OF EQUITY SHARES) REGULATIONS, 2021 FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF HEXA TRADEX LIMITED

Registered Office: A-1, Nandgaon Road, UPSIDC Industrial Area, Kosi Kalan, Mathura - 281403, Uttar Pradesh, India

Corporate Office: Jindal Centre, 12 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110 066, India; Tel: +91112618 8360; Fax: +91112617 0691

Website: www.hepralmdes.com; Email ID:

Corporate Identity Number: L51101UP2010PLC042382; ISIN: INE750M01017

Exchanges listed on: The Equity Shares of the Company are listed on the BSE Limited (Scrip Code: 534328) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (Symbol: HEXATRADEX)

This corrigendum to the Initial public announcement ("Initial Public Announcement") is being issued by Sundae Capital Advisors Private Limited ("Manager" or "Manager to the Offer") for and on behalf of Siddeshwari Tradex Private Limited ("Acquirer 1"), Innox Global Multiventures Private Limited ("Acquirer 2"), Opelina Sustainable Services Private Limited ("Acquirer 3"), JSL Limited ("Acquirer 4") (Acquirer 1, Acquirer 2, Acquirer 3 and Acquirer 4 are collectively referred to as the "Acquirers") and the Promoter Group to the Public Shareholders with an intention to: (a) acquire all the Equity Shares that are held by Public Shareholders; and (b) consequently voluntarily delisting the Equity Shares from the Stock Exchanges, by making a delisting offer pursuant to and in compliance with the SEBI Delisting Regulations ("Delisting Proposal").

This corrigendum is to read in together with the Initial Public Announcement dated March 12, 2022.

In the Initial Public Announcement dated March 12, 2020, the name of Acquirer 3 is to be read as Opelina Sustainable Services Private Limited.

There is no other change in the Initial Public Announcement dated March 12, 2022.

Terms not defined herein shall have the meaning as defined in the Initial Public Announcement dated March 12, 2022.

ISSUED BY THE MANAGER TO THE OFFER

SUNDOE

Sundae Capital Advisors Private Limited

SEBI Regn. No.: INM000012494 Level 9, "Platina", Plot No. C - 59 'G' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Tel.: +9122 6700 0639

E-mail: hexa.delisting@sundaecapital.com

Investor Grievance e-mail id: grievances.mb@sundaecapital.com

Website: www.sundaecapital.com

Contact Person: Ashi Sood/ Anchal Lohia

For and on behalf of Acquirers Siddheshwari Tradex Private Limited

RAJEEV GOYAL SOUTH THE SECOND

Rajeev Goyal Director

DIN: 07003755

Date: New Delhi

Place: March 14, 2022

RANJIT Digitally signed by RANJIT MALIK

MALIK Date: 202 2.03.14
19:04:50 105:30*

Ranjit Malik Director

DIN: 00059379

NARESH Digitallysigned by NARESHKUM AR AGARWAL AGARWAL 18:5-654 + 10:530*
Naresh Kumar Agarwal

Company Secretary

M. No. ACS 7358